
Race:1
350y/320m

19:50
 Grade  

ON2
Galway

The Unraced Sweepstakes ON2/ON3 350 Semi-Final

Wnr €450, 2nd €120, 3rd €65
 HtWnr: €65 3 Qualify Entry Fee €20Act 352.3y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 ON3
T2 ON3
T3 ON3
T4 ON2
T5 ON2
T6 ON2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [19.72]
TR: Owner[19.72-GLY] 0 0 00Mr. Mike Buckley (Doon) Ibk.D.(Glengar Bale-Velvet Spring).Feb'24VELVET RING

Aug 2'25 75 350T    T6 0.00 1st 3L RL 19.77 -.05 Slow GLY Velvet Sonia *19.72
Jul 4'25 76 350T    T6 0.00 1st 2L RL 19.85 -.05 Slow GLY Velvet Sonia *19.80
Jun 24'25 77 525T    T1 0.00 2nd 1L 30.49 -.20 Slow THR Monroe Speed 30.36

Blue

2 [19.90]
TR: Owner[19.90-GLY] 0 0 00Ms. Alison  Coxon (Roscommon) Mdkbd.B.(Kinloch Brae-Hollywell Samba).Feb'24HOLLYWELL GYPSY

Jul 11'25 60 525T    T2 0.00 3rd 8L M 29.64 -.10 Slow GLY Hollywell Rhino 30.10
Jun 14'25 61 350T    T2 0.00 1st 1.5L Mid 19.95 -.05 Slow GLY Hollywell Raptor *19.90

White

3 [19.67]
TR: Vincent McKenna[19.67-GLY] 0 0 00Mr. Conor  McGrath (Co. Offaly.) Mbk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Ballymac Sanjose).Oct'23OPERA MOMENT

Jul 25'25 62 525T    T3 0.00 2nd 1L M 30.52 -.10 Slow GLY Killbrennan Clan 30.49
Jun 14'25 62 350T    T5 0.00 1st 3L Mid 19.72 -.05 Slow GLY Killbrennan Clan *19.67

Black

4
TR: Donal Duggan[19.58-LMK] 0 0 00Mr. Donal Duggan (Co. Clare.) Mbd.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Kishlawn Amelia).Feb'24KNOPPOGUE BELLA

Jul 30'25 61 350T    T2 0.00 1st 4L M 19.58 Sand LMKIsla Queen *19.58
Jul 16'25 61 525T    T3 0.00 1st 2L M 29.76 Sand LMKKillaruss Jet *29.76
May 14'2 62 350T    T6 0.00 2nd dis TiT 19.50 Sand LMKKillaruss Jet

Orange

5 [19.47]
TR: Owner[19.47-GLY] 0 0 00Mrs. Noelle Divilly (Claregalway) Mbk.B.(Orchestrate-Raha Mofo).Mar'24NOELLES GLENLO

Jul 19'25 66 350T    T1 0.00 1st 8L M 19.52 -.05 Slow GLY Crafty Techno *19.47
Apr 18'25 64 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 6L M 30.10 -.30 Slow GLY Crafty Bisto 30.22

Stripes

6 [19.39]
TR: Gerry Holian[19.39-GLY] 0 0 00Two-Pints-Mary-Syndicate (Craughwell) Mbk.B.(Glengar Bale-Nice Mystery).Oct'23GLENGAR SOFIA

Jul 25'25 65 350T    T1 0.00 2nd 8L M 19.13 -.05 Slow GLY Omey Mist 19.64
Jun 13'25 64 350T    T4 0.00 1st 7L Mid 19.44 -.05 Slow GLY Woodpark Wonder *19.39
Mar 11'25 63 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 1L Mid 30.40 -.10 Slow TRL Tullig Trump 30.37
Feb 19'25 64 525T    T5 0.00 2nd 2L M 29.32 Sand LMKBurgess Mystery 29.46

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:2
350y/320m

20:05
 Grade  

ON2
Galway

The Unraced Sweepstakes ON2/ON3 350 Semi-Final

Wnr €450, 2nd €120, 3rd €65
 HtWnr: €65 3 Qualify Entry Fee €20Act 352.3y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 ON3
T2 ON3
T3 ON2
T4 ON2
T5 ON2
T6 ON3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [20.23]
TR: Owner[19.59-LMK] 0 0 00Mrs. Anna Carey (Co. Clare.) Mbk.B.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Tiermana Jetty).Oct'23GOWER EILEEN

Jul 30'25 61 350T    T2 0.00 2nd 6L M 19.29 Sand LMKOrchid Tamera 19.71
Jul 25'25 61 350T    T1 0.00 1st 12L M 20.28 -.05 Slow GLY Gower Chase *20.23
Jun 18'25 61 350T    T1 0.00 1st 1L M 19.59 Sand LMKRathorpe Nugent *19.59
Jun 11'25 61 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 8L RL 30.10 Sand LMKGower Jetty 30.66
Jun 4'25 61 350T    T1 0.00 2nd 3L Ri 20.23 Sand LMKGower Chase 20.44

Blue

2 [20.03]
TR: Owner[20.03-GLY] 0 0 00Mr. Peter  Divilly/Mr. Brian  Divilly (Clarega Mbk.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Coolavanny Bondi).Mar'24CRAFTY TECHNO

Jul 19'25 77 350T    T3 0.00 2nd 8L M 19.52 -.05 Slow GLY Noelles Glenlo 20.03
May 23'2 74 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 4L M 30.33 -.10 Slow GLY Crafty Elegatto 30.51

White

3 [19.75]
TR: Owner[19.75-GLY] 0 0 00Ms. Alison  Coxon (Roscommon) Mwbk.D.(Ballymac Bolger-O Mahoney).Jan'24HOLLYWELL BUSTER

Aug 1'25 70 525T    T1 0.00 2nd 9L M 29.16 Sand NWBHollywell Jofra 29.79
Jun 14'25 69 350T    T1 0.00 2nd 7L Mid 19.31 -.05 Slow GLY Hollywell Jofra 19.75

Black

4
TR: Donal Duggan[19.50-LMK] 0 0 00Mr. Peter  Russell (Co. Clare.) Mbe.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Kishlawn Amelia).Feb'24KILLARUSS JET

Jul 16'25 78 525T    T2 0.00 2nd 2L M 29.76 Sand LMKKnoppogue Bella 29.90
May 14'2 78 350T    T3 0.00 1st dis M 19.50 Sand LMKKnoppogue Bella *19.50

Orange

5 [19.53]
TR: Owner[19.53-GLY] 0 0 00Mr. Shane  Divilly/Master Johnnie  Divilly ( Mbk.D.(Grangeview Ten-Cockyorconfident).Jan'24CRAFTY REGALO

Jul 19'25 79 350T    T2 0.00 1st 1L M 19.58 -.05 Slow GLY Crafty Tebogo *19.53
Mar 22'25 77 525T    T2 0.00 1st 5L M 30.16 -.10 Slow GLY Miss Doris *30.06

Stripes

6
TR: Owner[20.04-MGR] 0 0 00Bricks-And-Porter-Syndicate (Mullingar) Mbk.D.(Grangeview Ten-Downstream Chief).Mar'24CONSTRUCTION LAD

Aug 2'25 75 525T    T4 0.00 2nd 3L RL 30.97 -.50 Slow MGRKnockmant Drew 30.68
Jul 19'25 75 350T    T6 0.00 2nd 3L M 20.03 -.20 Slow MGRDownstream Lass 20.04

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:3
525y/480m

20:20
 Grade  

A5

Sponsored by: GOBA

Galway

The W.G.O.B.A A5 525

Wnr €410, 2nd €160, 3rd €90
 Entry Fee €15Act 525.8y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A2
T2 A5 A1
T3 A5 A2
T4 A5 A1
T5 A5 A3
T6 A5 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.01]Late-Carrigmore Holly

TR: Paul Burke[29.01-GLY] 37 8 514Joe-Dogg-Syndicate (Ballybane) Ibk.B.(Droopys Sydney-Carrigmore Dizzy).Jul'22GUIDEYS BULLET TPW €5,363

Jul 4'25 63 550R    A4 T6 4.91 6555 5th 7.5L SlAw,NvShw 31.19 -.10 Slow 7/2 GLY Confused Kiely 31.61
Jun 20'25 63 525R    A4 T2 3.29 2222 2nd 2.5L EP,A 2nd 29.18 Sand 5/2 GLY Derrymoyle Bono 29.35
May 23'2 62 575R    A4 T2 4.85 3451 1st 2L Ld3/4,RnOn 32.62 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Swift Hazed *32.52
May 16'2 62 525R    A3 T1 3.44 2232 2nd 2L EvAw,EvCh 29.64 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Kitmins Conor 29.68
Mar 14'25 61 525R    A5 T1 3.26 1111 1st 4L EP,drclr 29.25 -.10 Slow 7/4 GLY Confused Kiely *29.15

Blue

2 [29.17]
TR: Donal Duggan[28.88-NWB] 26 7 16Mr.Gordon Vaughan (Castlegar) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Anton-Old Treasure).Sep'22LAOIS LIGHTNING TPW €3,090

Jul 26'25 68 525R    A3 T4 3.34 3223 3rd 5L Blk 1,RnOn 29.56 -.05 Slow 2/1 GLY Claudgreengrass 29.86
Jun 21'25 68 525R    A4 T2 3.34 1122 2nd 2.5L EP,ClrRn 29.34 Sand 2/1 GLY Stonepark Sam 29.51
Jun 7'25 68 525R    A3 T1 3.40 1112 2nd 1L EP,Ld 29.46 Sand 7/2 GLY Creevy Bird 29.53
Apr 19'25 70 525R    A3 T4 3.32 2211 1st 2L LdBS,RnOn 29.63 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Lissatouk Dave *29.53
Apr 4'25 70 525R    A3 T1 3.31 1111 1st 6L EP,ALd 29.27 -.10 Slow 4/6 GLY Bumblebee Milan *29.17

White

3 [29.80]
TR: Owner[29.25-MGR] 28 6 48Mr. Gerard  Quigley (Co. Roscommon.) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Ballybride Queen).Apr'22CREEVY CHIEF TPW €2,945

Aug 2'25 71 575R    A4 T3 6.07 2555 4th 11L ChlRu,Blk 1 32.17 -.20 Slow 3/1 GLY Garbally Twink 32.74
Jul 25'25 71 550R    A3 T1 4.62 4454 4th 8.0L Bmp 1,RnOn 30.79 -.10 Slow 7/2 GLY Donies Wood 31.25
Jul 19'25 71 525R    A4 T1 3.51 4446 6th 6.0L EvAw,NvShw 29.48 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Cragmoher Time 29.80
Jul 5'25 71 575R    A5 T3 5.99 1111 1st 2L FAw,ALd 32.27 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Glamorous Woohoo *32.17
Jun 14'25 71 525R    A4 T2 3.61 3344 3rd 7.0L EvAw,RnOn 29.61 -.50 Slow 3/1 MGRFahy Shop 29.60

Black

4 [29.06]
TR: Owner[28.83-LMK] 74 11 1118The-Horan-Family-Syn (Oranmore) O Horan Ibk.D.(Dorotas Woo Hoo-Rage Emoski).Jun'21GLAMOROUS WOOHOO TPW €7,807

Jul 5'25 69 575R    A5 T2 6.15 4222 2nd 2L Bmp 1,ChlBS 32.27 -.10 Slow 4/6 GLY Creevy Chief 32.31
Jun 28'25 69 525R    A4 T1 3.38 3333 2nd 1L RlRi,FinWl 29.38 -.10 Slow 4/1 GLY Candys Widget 29.35
Apr 11'25 69 575R    A5 T5 5.92 3222 2nd 2.5L EvAw,Chl 2 31.92 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Springwell Eddy 31.99
Mar 28'25 70 550R    A5 T2 4.73 1111 1st 1.5L FAw,ALd 30.81 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Portumna Buck *30.71
Feb 1'25 70 525R    A5 T2 3.37 2222 1st 2.5L FinWl,StyOn 29.51 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Burkos Breeze *29.41

Orange

5 [29.25]
TR: Owner[29.25-GLY] 15 4 02Mr. John Collins/Mr. Albert Long (Co. Mayo Mbe.D.(Good News-Twentylittletoes).Jun'22BRICKHILL COMO TPW €1,345

Jul 18'25 70 525R    A5 T2 3.49 5444 4th 5.5L BmpSt,Crd 1 29.53 -.10 Slow 7/4 GLY Cavan Man Gar 29.81
Jun 14'25 68 550R    A4 T4 4.74 3333 4th 5.5L ImpRu,BmpR 30.80 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Confused Kiely 31.08
Mar 29'25 67 550R    A3 T6 4.73 5555 5th 5.0L SlAw,NvShw 30.76 -.10 Slow 9/4 GLY Cloneyogan Sydny 31.01
Mar 21'25 68 525R    A3 T6 3.26 1122 2nd 2L FAw,EvCh 29.38 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Bumblebee Milan 29.42
Feb 14'25 67 525R    A3 T5 3.22 1st 3.5L FAw,ALd 29.49 -.10 Slow 5/4 GLY Burnpark Layla *29.39

Stripes

6 [29.28]
TR: Owner[29.28-GLY] 37 7 59Mr. Gerard O'Dowd (Athlone) Wbd.D.(Ballymac Anton-Springwell Pearl).May'22SPRINGWELL JON TPW €3,060

Jul 26'25 78 525R    A4 T6 3.47 5556 6th 5.5L/nk Crd 1,NvShw 29.34 -.10 Slow 7/2 GLY Confused Kiely 29.64
Jul 19'25 78 525R    A4 T6 3.44 5553 2nd 3L Blk 1,StyOn 29.48 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Cragmoher Time 29.59
Jun 20'25 77 350R    S5 T6 0.00 65 3rd 3.5L SlAw,StyOn 19.47 Sand 3/1 GLY Lisk Can Do 19.71
May 24'2 78 525R    A5 T6 3.42 5311 1st nk EvAw,FinWl 29.72 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY On The Latt *29.62
Apr 18'25 78 525R    A4 T5 3.38 3221 1st 2L Bmp 1,Ld 4 29.92 -.30 Slow 6/4 GLY Drombeg Wild *29.62

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:4
525y/480m

20:35
 Grade  

A6

Sponsored by: Patrick Guilfoyle

Galway

The Magical Kennels A6/A7 525 Final

Wnr €1100, 2nd €450, 3rd €225, 4th €120, 5th 
€120, 6th €120 Entry Fee €20

Kindly Sponsored by Patrick Guilfoyle

Act 525.8y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A5 A5
T2 A3 A3
T3 A5 A5
T4 A1 A1
T5 A6 A5
T6 A5 A4

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.59]
TR: Owner[29.55-CRK] 13 2 21Ms Rachel Murray/Mr. Sean  O'Riordan (Co. Ibk.B.(Grangeview Ten-Blastoff Kat).Jun'22DROMBEG FIZZ TPW €445

Jul 31'25 59 525R    A6 T1 3.47 2223 3rd 11L EP,ClrRn 28.92 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Indian Mist 29.59
Jul 25'25 59 525R    A6 T2 3.33 2211 1st 4.5L ChlBS,Strfin 29.77 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Portumna Syd *29.67
Jul 11'25 58 525R    A5 T3 3.46 3544 4th 8.5L Crd 1,Bmp 2 29.61 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Grangeview Oreo 30.10
Jun 14'25 57 525R    A6 T4 3.43 1142 2nd 5L Ld 1,BmpBS 29.40 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Eternal Spirit 29.65
Jun 14'24 57 525R    A8 T2 3.57 4433 1st 1.5L StyOn,Ld 4 29.55 Sand 2/1 CRK Coppeen Zeus *29.55

Blue

2 [29.28]
TR: Owner[29.28-GLY] 13 1 21Master. Jamie Hogan (Nenagh) Ibk.D.(Ballyhimikin Jet-Grangeview Nifty).Jul'23GRANGEVIEW SCOOB TPW €320

Jul 31'25 73 525R    A6 T4 3.36 1111 1st 3L Ld 1,ALd 29.38 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Tromora Alice *29.28
Jul 25'25 72 525R    A6 T1 3.51 4553 3rd 0.5L/hd Crd 1,FinWl 30.05 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Maple Star 29.99
Apr 10'25 72 525R    A5 T2 3.38 6555 5th 5.75L/nk EvAw,Bmp 1 29.37 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Swift Hazed 29.69
Feb 1'25 72 525R    ON2 T6 1.38 2222 2nd 4.00L A 2nd,EvCh 28.91+.10 Fast 8/1 LMKCockney Charlie 29.29
Jan 25'25 72 525R    ON2 T3 1.30 3333 3rd 13.0L Blk 1,RnOn 28.65 Sand 5/4 LMKBartlemy Mainoo 29.56

White

3 [29.52]Late-Scaldy Eric

TR: John Sloyan[29.52-GLY] 6 1 02Miss. Mary Muldoon (Ballinasloe) Ibkw.D.(Here Comes Syd-Razldazl Emily).Aug'23PORTUMNA SYD TPW €225

Jul 31'25 76 525R    A6 T5 3.57 5432 2nd 10L SlAw,FinWl 28.92 -.10 Slow 8/1 GLY Indian Mist 29.52
Jul 25'25 77 525R    A6 T3 3.40 4332 2nd 4.5L Blk 1,FinWl 29.77 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Drombeg Fizz 29.98
Jun 28'25 77 525R    A6 T3 3.53 3345 5th 9.0L LckEP,FdRi 29.64 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Hollywell Flint 30.17
Jun 20'25 76 525R    A6 T2 3.56 5634 4th 9.5L/sh MsdBk,W 1 29.69 Sand 5/2 GLY Bumblebee Granny 30.36
Jun 13'25 76 525R    A8 T1 3.54 2111 1st 2.5L Ld 2,Mid 29.90 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Cragbrien Hero *29.80

Black

4 [28.82]
TR: Gerry Holian[28.82-GLY] 4 2 11Mr  Brian O'Donnell (Co Galway) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Ballymac India).Nov'23INDIAN MIST TPW €265

Jul 31'25 74 525R    A6 T2 3.32 1111 1st 10L QAw,drclr 28.92 -.10 Slow 2/7 GLY Portumna Syd *28.82
Jul 25'25 74 525R    A6 T3 3.37 1111 1st 8L Ld 1,drclr 29.25 -.10 Slow 2/5 GLY Asiam Grange *29.15
Jun 27'25 74 350R    ON2 T5 0.00 63 3rd 9.0L LckEP,RnOn 19.23 -.05 Slow 3/1 GLY Brickhill Sky 19.81
Jun 20'25 72 350R    ON2 T5 0.00 32 2nd 2.5L VQaw,AHand 19.29 Sand 6/4 GLY Tiermana Dream 19.46
Jun 6'25 71 350T    T3 0.00 1st 5L RL 19.52 -.05 Slow GLY Freckles Mist *19.47

Orange

5 [29.59]
TR: Owner[29.59-GLY] 4 0 11Dr. Declan Clinton (Co. Mayo) Mbk.D.(Malachi-Ougham Sky).Jul'23CEIDE SKY TPW €90

Jul 31'25 72 525R    A6 T6 3.41 2222 3rd 4.5L EP,EvCh 29.38 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Grangeview Scoob 29.59
Jul 25'25 72 525R    A6 T5 3.46 6665 5th 14.5L W Ru,BBlk 2 29.77 -.10 Slow 1/1 GLY Drombeg Fizz 30.68
Jul 5'25 73 525R    A5 T2 3.41 3335 5th 22L/sh MvdOff1,BBl 29.58 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Rosshill Point 31.03
May 30'2 73 525R    ON2 T2 3.40 2222 2nd 7L FAw,A 2nd 29.23 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Vernon Mist 29.62
May 7'25 75 525T    T3 0.00 1st 6L M 30.17 -.10 Slow GLY Drumcliff Sky *30.07

Stripes

6 [29.49]
TR: Owner[29.49-GLY] 4 0 21David Hogan, Quilty, Co.Clare. Mbk.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Coolavanny Palm).Mar'24TROMORA ALICE TPW €40

Jul 31'25 58 525R    A6 T5 3.47 5533 2nd 3L EvAw,Strfin 29.38 -.10 Slow 5/4 GLY Grangeview Scoob 29.49
Jul 25'25 58 525R    A6 T5 3.46 4433 3rd 9L MvdOff1,RnO 29.25 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Indian Mist 29.78
Jun 28'25 58 525R    A5 T5 1.33 6654 3rd 10.5L BmpRu,RnOn 29.23+.10 Fast 2/1 LMKLodge Road 30.06
May 30'2 57 525R    ON2 T4 1.43 5444 4th 15.0L SlAw,Blk 1 28.75+.10 Fast 5/2 LMKAlana The Second 29.90
May 23'2 57 525T    T4 0.00 1st 7L M 29.61 -.10 Slow GLY Romantic Jade *29.51

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:5
525y/480m

20:50
 Grade  

A4

Sponsored by: GOBA

Galway

The W.G.O.B.A A4 525

Wnr €425, 2nd €165, 3rd €90
 Entry Fee €15Act 525.8y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A4
T2 A4 A4
T3 A4 A3
T4 A4 A4
T5 A4 A4
T6 A4 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.33]
TR: Owner[29.33-GLY] 7 2 22Martin Kelly/Mrs.Rose Kelly (Ballinasloe) Ibk.B.(Grangeview Ten-Blackstone Time).Oct'23HEATHLAWN RUBY TPW €625

Jul 26'25 66 525R    A4 T1 3.46 1114 5th 3.5L/nk Ld 1,Crd3/4 29.34 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Confused Kiely 29.50
Jul 19'25 67 525R    A4 T1 3.39 1111 1st 2L FAw,ALd 29.43 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Springwell Eddy *29.33
Jul 5'25 67 525R    A6 T1 3.40 2222 2nd 0.75L EP,ChlRi 29.51 -.10 Slow 4/5 GLY Hollywell Flint 29.46
Jun 28'25 67 525R    A6 T1 3.41 1111 1st 2L EP,ALd 29.43 -.10 Slow 4/6 GLY Hanover Hellboy *29.33
May 23'2 67 350R    ON2 T2 0.00 43 3rd 9.5L/sh EvAw,BBlk 1 19.71 -.05 Slow 4/1 GLY Magical Millie 20.33

Blue

2 [29.33]
TR: Owner[29.33-GLY] 27 3 113Ms.Leeanne Fleming (Headford Galway) Ibe.D.(Slippery Robert-Ballyhale Chloe).May'23HANOVER HELLBOY TPW €1,515

Aug 2'25 79 525R    A4 T4 3.60 6666 6th 24.0L/hd SlAw,BBlk 3 29.54 -.20 Slow 4/1 GLY On The Latt 31.03
Jul 26'25 79 525R    A4 T2 3.43 4654 3rd 1.25L/hd EvAw,FinWl 29.42 -.10 Slow 6/1 GLY Jasmine Coco 29.42
Jul 19'25 77 525R    A4 T1 3.46 5444 3rd 2L EvAw,RnOn 29.29 -.10 Slow 4/1 GLY Jasmine Coco 29.33
Jun 28'25 78 525R    A6 T2 3.53 5543 2nd 2L SlAw,FinWl 29.43 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Heathlawn Ruby 29.47
May 17'2 79 525R    A6 T3 3.51 2211 1st 5.5L LdBS,FinWl 29.74 -.10 Slow 7/4 GLY Creevy Crystal *29.64

White

3 [29.12]
TR: P.J. Tynan[29.12-GLY] 14 3 20Mr.P.J. Tynan (Co.Tipperary) Mbk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Turree Kate).Jun'22STONEPARK TOM TPW €810

Jul 19'25 77 525R    A4 T3 3.48 6665 6th 12.5L Blk 1,FcdCk3 29.43 -.10 Slow 1/1 GLY Heathlawn Ruby 30.20
Jul 5'25 75 525R    A3 T5 2.73 6666 6th 11.75L VSlaw,A 6th 29.02 Sand DLK Fridays Isabel 29.84
May 30'2 75 525R    A3 T6 3.43 5666 5th 9.5L/nk SlAw,Bmp 4 29.34 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Rylane Master 29.92
May 9'25 75 525R    A4 T4 3.30 2211 1st 3L LdBS,RnOn 29.22 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Bosra Bono *29.12
Sep 14'24 75 550R    A3 T4 4.88 2111 1st 1L Ld 2,HldOn 30.65 -.10 Slow 4/6 GLY Run For Mary *30.55

Black

4 [29.41]
TR: Owner[29.41-GLY] 8 4 10Ms.Alison Coxon (Roscommon) Mbd.D.(Pat C Sabbath-Hollywell Honey).Aug'23HOLLYWELL FLINT TPW €1,195

Jul 19'25 71 525R    A4 T5 3.36 3356 5th 11.5L Crd 1,NvShw 29.43 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Heathlawn Ruby 30.13
Jul 5'25 71 525R    A6 T6 3.27 1111 1st 0.75L QAw,HldOn 29.51 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Heathlawn Ruby *29.41
Jun 28'25 71 525R    A6 T5 3.42 2111 1st 1L Ld 2,RnOn 29.64 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Grangeview Oreo *29.54
Jun 6'25 71 350R    S8 T3 0.00 11 1st 2L FAw,ALd 19.47 -.05 Slow 1/1 GLY Calling Bridie *19.42
May 31'2 71 350R    S9 T5 0.00 21 1st 2.5L FAw,FinWl 19.92 -.05 Slow 4/5 GLY Lissatouk Bailey *19.87

Orange

5 [29.33]
TR: Owner[29.33-GLY] 7 0 23Mr. John Collins/Mr. Albert Long (Co. Mayo Mwbe.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Twentylittletoes).Aug'23BRICKHILL AURORA TPW €360

Aug 2'25 57 575R    A4 T5 6.06 3666 6th 15.0L Chl 1,Blk 1 32.17 -.20 Slow 7/4 GLY Garbally Twink 33.02
Jul 5'25 57 350T    T2 0.00 Solo 19.92 -.05 Slow GLY *19.87
Apr 19'25 55 525R    A5 T2 3.39 3332 2nd 3.5L EvAw,ClrRn 29.19 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Westfield Rosie 29.33
Apr 10'25 55 525R    A5 T4 3.33 2222 2nd 0.75L Crd 3,FinWl 29.40 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Creevy Bird 29.35
Feb 27'25 56 350R    ON2 T5 0.00 32 2nd 8.5L FAw,RnOn 19.23 -.05 Slow 6/4 GLY Brickhill Moana 19.77

Stripes

6 [29.12]
TR: Donal Duggan[29.12-GLY] 34 9 125Mr.Peter Russell (Co.Clare) Wbk.D.(Burgess Bucks-Notimetotalk).Sep'22PETES NOAH TPW €4,445

Jul 26'25 77 525R    A4 T6 3.34 5544 4th 6L/nk Blk 1,RnOn 29.32 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Cricket Box 29.66
Jul 19'25 77 525R    A4 T6 3.41 4432 3rd 6.5L EvAw,RnOn 29.03 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Confused Kiely 29.38
Jun 21'25 73 525R    A3 T6 3.40 4433 3rd 8L EvAw,ClrRn 28.99 Sand 4/1 GLY Tiermana Hunter 29.55
Jun 14'25 73 525R    A3 T6 3.28 4333 2nd 2.5L Blk1/2,RnOn 29.58 -.10 Slow 7/2 GLY Creevy Bird 29.65
May 9'25 77 525R    A5 T6 3.30 1111 1st 3.5L EP,ALd 29.30 -.10 Slow 4/5 GLY Lissatouk Pearl *29.20

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:6
525y/480m

21:05
 Grade  

A4

Sponsored by: Fahy Family

Galway

Martin Fahy Memorial A4/A5 525 Final

Wnr €3000, 2nd €1200, 3rd €800, 4th €400, 
5th €400, 6th €400 Entry Fee €30

Kindly Sponsored by the Fahy Family

Act 525.8y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A3 A3
T2 A2 A2
T3 A4 A2
T4 A5 A3
T5 A3 A3
T6 A2 A2

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.29]
TR: Stephen Murray[29.29-GLY] 6 0 04Mr.Eoin Clancy (Spidal Galway) Ibk.D.(Ballymac Wild-Bayview Flyer).Apr'23BAYVIEW WILD TPW €90

Aug 2'25 80 525R    A4 T1 3.37 1111 2nd hd Ld 1,HdNrL 29.54 -.20 Slow 7/4 GLY On The Latt 29.35
Jul 26'25 80 525R    A4 T1 3.42 2222 2nd 1L Bmp 1,FinWl 29.32 -.10 Slow 1/1 GLY Cricket Box 29.29
Jul 19'25 80 525R    A4 T3 3.41 2223 2nd 6L FcdCk1,FinWl 29.03 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Confused Kiely 29.35
Mar 7'25 80 525R    A4 T3 3.34 1112 2nd 1.5L EP,EvCh 29.59 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Petes Noah 29.59
Dec 13'24 79 525R    A3 T4 1.41 6555 5th 22.5L BBlk 1,NvSh 28.40+.10 Fast 3/1 LMKColla Vanny 30.07

Blue

2 [28.93]
TR: Owner[28.93-GLY] 25 7 38Mr.Gerry Manley (Cratloe Clare) Ibk.D.(Magical Bale-Lavan Fairy).Nov'22CONFUSED KIELY TPW €3,160

Aug 2'25 72 525R    A4 T4 0.00 4222 2nd 1.75L ChlBS,ChlRi 29.51 -.20 Slow 2/1 GLY Barntick Midget 29.43
Jul 26'25 72 525R    A4 T3 3.48 4321 1st nk Ld3/4,HldOn 29.34 -.10 Slow 1/1 GLY Five Alley Syd *29.24
Jul 19'25 72 525R    A4 T1 3.33 1111 1st 6L FAw,drclr 29.03 -.10 Slow 1/1 GLY Bayview Wild *28.93
Feb 7'25 73 525R    A5 T2 3.33 1211 1st 2L EP,LdBS 29.44 -.10 Slow 5/4 GLY Matilda Be Slick *29.34
Jul 6'24 73 525R    A5 T1 0.00 2211 1st 0.75L Ld 3,StyOn 29.51 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Away Wego Gar *29.41

White

3 [28.90]
TR: Owner[28.90-GLY] 25 5 58Mrs.Mary Reidy (Clarecastle Clare) Ibebd.B.(Droopys Sydney-Barntick Smokey).Apr'22BARNTICK MIDGET TPW €2,010

Aug 2'25 66 525R    A4 T2 0.00 2111 1st 1.75L DspLd,Ld1/2 29.51 -.20 Slow 2/1 GLY Confused Kiely *29.31
Jul 26'25 66 525R    A4 T3 3.30 1111 1st 3L FAw,ALd 29.40 -.10 Slow 5/4 GLY Island Badger *29.30
Jul 5'24 67 525R    A2 T5 0.00 1111 1st 2.5L QAw,ALd 29.23 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Lissatouk Dave *29.13
May 10'2 66 525R    A2 T1 0.00 1111 2nd 1L Ld,HdNrL 29.09 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Cloneyogan Sydny 29.06
Mar 29'24 67 525R    A2 T4 3.22 1111 1st 2L FAw,ALd 29.00 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Meteoric Moon *28.90

Black

4 [29.64]
TR: Pat Conway[29.17-LMK] 18 1 73Josephine Garvey (Clarina Limerick) Mbk.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Tullovin Kim).Apr'23LODGE ROAD TPW €945

Aug 2'25 74 525R    A4 T5 3.43 5553 3rd 7L/hd SlAw,Blk 1 29.54 -.20 Slow 4/1 GLY On The Latt 29.84
Jul 26'25 75 525R    A4 T3 3.37 3333 3rd 6L Bmp 1,RnOn 29.32 -.10 Slow 7/2 GLY Cricket Box 29.64
Jun 28'25 75 525R    A5 T6 1.37 3221 1st 3L BmpRu,FinWl 29.23+.10 Fast 2/1 LMKHello Oppy *29.33
Dec 21'24 74 525R    A5 T3 1.32 2233 3rd 3.0L FAw,RnOn 28.86+.10 Fast 2/1 LMKIm Not Here 29.17
Oct 25'24 75 525R    A6 T6 3.01 4333 3rd 3L EvAw,FinWl 29.20 Sand 4/1 CMLTimposter 29.41

Orange

5 [29.14]
TR: Owner[29.14-GLY] 26 8 75Mr.Gerry O'Donoghue (Gort Galway) Wbk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Brickhill Sharon).Aug'22ON THE LATT TPW €2,835

Aug 2'25 71 525R    A4 T6 3.44 4422 1st hd FinWl,LdNrL 29.54 -.20 Slow 7/4 GLY Bayview Wild *29.34
Jul 26'25 71 525R    A4 T5 3.45 3443 3rd 0.5L/nk W Ri,Strfin 29.34 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Confused Kiely 29.29
Jul 19'25 72 525R    A4 T6 3.36 4221 1st 4L FAw,FinWl 29.30 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Barntick Midget *29.20
Sep 7'24 72 525R    A3 T6 3.33 2222 1st nk EP,Ld 1 29.24 -.10 Slow 4/1 GLY Barntick Midget *29.14
Aug 24'24 72 525R    A6 T5 3.49 1211 1st 1L DspLd,CmAg 29.57 -.10 Slow 1/1 GLY Hollywell Cookie *29.47

Stripes

6 [29.04]
TR: Owner[29.04-GLY] 25 7 112Ms.Alison Coxon (Roscommon) Wbe.B.(Ballymac Cashout-Rathcoole Vixen).Jan'23HOLLYWELL SKY TPW €2,915

Aug 2'25 60 525R    A4 T6 0.00 5333 3rd 3.75L EvAw,RnOn 29.51 -.20 Slow 3/1 GLY Barntick Midget 29.57
Jul 26'25 60 525R    A4 T6 3.40 6433 3rd 4.5L Bmp 1,FinWl 29.40 -.10 Slow 4/5 GLY Barntick Midget 29.61
Jul 19'25 60 525R    A4 T6 3.25 1111 1st sh QAw,HldOn 29.14 -.10 Slow 4/5 GLY Five Alley Syd *29.04
May 9'25 59 525R    A5 T6 3.32 1111 1st 1L EP,ALd 29.46 -.10 Slow 1/1 GLY Derra Bear *29.36
Nov 28'24 59 525R    A4 T4 3.37 2111 1st 3.75L Ld 1,Styd 29.44 -.05 Slow 2/1 GLY Croaghill Sky *29.39

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:7
525y/480m

21:20
 Grade  
A3-A4

Sponsored by: GOBA

Galway

The W.G.O.B.A A3/A4 525

Wnr €440, 2nd €165, 3rd €100
 Entry Fee €15

Racing Thursday and Friday Next Week

Act 525.8y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A4 A3
T2 A3 A3
T3 A4 A2
T4 A3 A3
T5 A3 A3
T6 A4 A3

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [29.17]Late-Paradise Milan

TR: Paul Burke[29.17-GLY] 48 10 613Mr. Paul Burke (Tuam) Ibk.B.(Elite Black-Minnies Kursk).Jun'22BUMBLEBEE MILAN TPW €4,488

Jul 31'25 58 525R    A3 T2 3.38 4433 3rd 3.5L Crd 1,RnOn 29.17 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Heathlawn Storm 29.31
Jul 26'25 58 525R    A3 T3 3.35 4445 5th 9L Crd 1,Blk 3 29.56 -.05 Slow 4/1 GLY Claudgreengrass 30.14
Jul 4'25 58 525R    A3 T1 3.28 2222 2nd 4L A 2nd,ClrRn 29.27 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Lakeside Albert 29.45
Jun 21'25 58 525R    A5 T4 3.32 1111 1st 4L EP,ALd 29.24 Sand 1/1 GLY Maple Star *29.24
Mar 21'25 56 525R    A3 T2 3.31 2211 1st 2L FAw,LdBS 29.38 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Brickhill Como *29.28

Blue

2 Late-Moanduff Draper

TR: Vincent McKenna[29.94-LMK] 6 2 00Locals-From-Mayo-Syndicate (Castlegar) Mbk.D.(Ballymac Bolger-Dapper Jess).Apr'23RUALOCAL LAD TPW €450

Jul 4'25 69 350R    S2 T6 0.00 54 4th 12.5L SlAw,RnOn 19.18 -.05 Slow 3/1 GLY Ballyea Jet 20.00
May 24'2 69 330R    S2 T6 0.00 55 5th 6.5L Blk 1,NvShw 18.02 Sand 2/1 CRK Sole Focus 18.47
Mar 14'25 68 400R    S6 T5 7.31 1st 2.75L Chl 1,Ld1/2 21.60 Sand DLK Groveshill Boss *21.60
Dec 14'24 68 350R    ON2 T3 0.00 11 1st 5.5L VQaw,ALd 19.37 -.05 Slow 4/7 GLY Headford Aria *19.32
Sep 4'24 65 525T    T3 0.00 2nd 1L M 29.87 Sand LMKKristofferson 29.94

White

3 [29.38]Late-Medicine Time

TR: Owner[28.99-LMK] 20 2 34Mr. Gerard Kenny (Co. Clare.) Mbdw.B.(Pestana-Bling Bling Tres).Jul'22CRAGMOHER TIME TPW €1,025

Jul 26'25 64 525R    A4 T4 3.39 4665 5th 8L/nk Crd 1,Bmp 2 29.32 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Cricket Box 29.80
Jul 19'25 64 525R    A4 T4 3.42 3332 1st 3L Bmp 1,FinWl 29.48 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Springwell Jon *29.38
Feb 28'25 66 525R    A3 T6 1.50 5446 5th 10.75L SlAw,Blk 3 28.75 Sand 9/2 LMKTally Ho Rose 29.50
Jan 31'25 65 525R    A3 T6 1.38 4341 2nd 1.5L Ld 4,EvCh 29.23+.20 Fast 7/2 LMKBright Coco 29.53
Dec 21'24 66 525R    A5 T6 1.33 3322 2nd 0.5L EvAw,ChlRi 28.86+.10 Fast 3/1 LMKIm Not Here 28.99

Black

4 [29.28]
TR: Owner[29.28-GLY] 7 2 02Mr. Martin  Cronin/Mr. Robbie  Markham (C Mbe.D.(Ballymac Cashout-Fire Height Mal).Oct'23CRAGBRIEN FIRE TPW €650

Jul 18'25 70 525R    A7 T4 3.36 1111 1st 9L QAw,drclr 29.38 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Itsnotanoption *29.28
Jun 28'25 70 525R    A5 T3 3.46 2211 2nd nk BlkRu,BlkRi 30.37 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY French Fearless 30.29
May 31'2 71 525R    A6 T1 3.38 2nd 0.5L EP,HdNrL 30.14 -.10 Slow 9/4 GLY Ballygibbon Lass 30.07
May 17'2 71 525R    A8 T1 3.41 1111 1st 6.5L Ld 1,FinWl 29.99 -.10 Slow 4/1 GLY Rosshill Point *29.89
Apr 3'25 72 350R    ON2 T2 0.00 44 4th 5.5L/nk LckEP,RnOn 19.58 -.05 Slow 5/2 GLY Crafty Sarrisimo 19.93

Orange

5 [29.15]
TR: Donal Duggan[29.15-GLY] 13 4 31Any-Chance-Of-A-Kuga-Syndicate (Newma Mbk.D.(Skywalker Canny-Miss Dior).Aug'23CANDYS WIDGET TPW €1,210

Jul 25'25 67 550R    A3 T5 4.78 5546 6th 12.5L SlAw,NvShw 30.79 -.10 Slow 7/4 GLY Donies Wood 31.56
Jul 4'25 66 525R    A3 T4 3.42 5554 3rd 7.5L RlRu,BmpRu 29.27 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Lakeside Albert 29.69
Jun 28'25 66 525R    A4 T5 3.33 1111 1st 1L Blk 1,Ld 1 29.38 -.10 Slow 1/1 GLY Glamorous Woohoo *29.28
May 8'25 67 525R    A3 T4 3.34 3222 2nd nk BmpRi,ChlRi 29.28 -.10 Slow N/P GLY Knockanoura Kate 29.20
Apr 11'25 67 525R    A7 T3 3.37 2211 1st 5.75L LdBS,FinWl 29.25 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Frenchfort Madam *29.15

Stripes

6 [29.17]
TR: Owner[29.17-GLY] 17 5 12Ms.Alison Coxon (Roscommon) Mbd.B.(Pat C Sabbath-Hollywell Samba).Apr'23HOLLYWELL MAVE TPW €1,465

Jul 31'25 64 525R    A3 T6 3.32 2222 2nd 1.5L EP,FinWl 29.17 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Heathlawn Storm 29.17
Jul 25'25 64 550R    A3 T4 4.73 1234 5th 8.5L/nk FAw,Crd 2 30.65 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Bells Greet 31.16
Jun 28'25 63 525R    A4 T4 3.41 1111 1st 2.5L EP,ALd 29.39 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Derra Bear *29.29
Jun 6'25 63 525R    A5 T5 3.34 2111 1st 6L Ld 2,drclr 29.48 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Portumna Buck *29.38
Apr 26'25 62 525R    A5 T2 3.35 1111 1st nk Bmp 1,HldOn 29.56 -.10 Slow 7/2 GLY Drombeg Marley *29.46

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.



Race:8
525y/480m

21:35
 Grade  

A2
Galway

The Getting Out A2 525

Wnr €500, 2nd €115, 3rd €55
 Entry Fee €15

Winner €500

Act 525.8y

Tp CGd BGd Form Guide
T1 A2 A2
T2 A2 A2
T3 A2 A2
T4 A2 A2
T5 A2 A1
T6 A2 A1

Win/Place:Selections Reverse Forecast: Trio Always:  
Date Wt Dst RcGd Tp STm SPi Fin By Remarks WinTm Going SP TK Sts 1st 2nd 3rd EstTm

Red

1 [28.98]
TR: Owen McDonagh[28.98-GLY] 30 5 15Mr. Michael McDonagh (Tuam) Ibk.D.(Broadstrand Bono-Brickhill Sharon).Aug'22DERRYMOYLE BONO TPW €5,045

Jul 31'25 70 525R    A2 T4 3.27 1222 1st 1L FAw,CmAg 29.43 -.10 Slow 5/1 GLY Drombeg Spark *29.33
Jul 18'25 70 525R    A2 T5 3.40 2333 2nd 0.5L Bmp 1,ChlRi 29.60 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Heathlawn Best 29.53
Jul 11'25 71 525R    A2 T2 3.42 3332 2nd 4L Bmp 1,Blk 4 29.72 -.10 Slow 7/4 GLY Heathlawn Best 29.90
Jul 5'25 71 525R    A3 T3 3.28 1111 1st 6.5L QAw,drclr 29.08 -.10 Slow 5/4 GLY On The Latt *28.98
Jun 20'25 70 525R    A4 T3 3.25 1111 1st 2.5L QAw,ALd 29.18 Sand 2/1 GLY Guideys Bullet *29.18

Blue

2 [28.91]
TR: Owner[28.91-GLY] 15 5 40Master Sean  Keleghan (Headford Road) Ibe.D.(Malachi-Billys Sahara).Jan'23KITMINS CONOR TPW €1,450

Jul 18'25 70 525R    A2 T1 3.36 3344 4th 10.0L Crd 1,RnOn 28.95 -.10 Slow 3/1 GLY Drombeg Spark 29.55
Jul 11'25 70 525R    A2 T2 3.41 4322 1st 0.5L CrdRi,LdNrL 29.72 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Island Bobby *29.62
Jun 7'25 68 525R    A3 T3 3.38 2111 1st 4.5L Ld 2,drclr 28.91 Sand 3/1 GLY Hanover Mellie *28.91
May 31'2 68 525R    A4 T1 3.41 2333 1st 0.5L FinWl,LdNrL 29.68 -.10 Slow 5/2 GLY Springwell Eddy *29.58
May 16'2 70 525R    A3 T3 3.48 3321 1st 2L Chl 3,Ld 4 29.64 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Guideys Bullet *29.54

White

3 [28.93]
TR: Owner[28.93-GLY] 5 3 11Mr. John Collins/Mr. Albert Long (Co. Mayo Ibe.B.(Ballymac Bolger-Twentylittletoes).Aug'23BRICKHILL SKY TPW €1,515

Jul 31'25 58 525R    A2 T5 3.37 4444 3rd 2L BlkBS,StyOn 29.43 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Derrymoyle Bono 29.47
Jul 18'25 58 525R    A2 T3 3.25 2222 2nd 4.5L BmpSt,A 2nd 28.95 -.10 Slow 4/6 GLY Drombeg Spark 29.16
Jul 11'25 59 525R    A2 T2 3.30 1111 1st 5.5L QAw,ALd 29.03 -.10 Slow 4/5 GLY Cloonturk Bruno *28.93
Jun 27'25 59 350R    ON2 T3 0.00 11 1st 7.5L FAw,ALd 19.23 -.05 Slow 6/4 GLY Tiermana Dream *19.18
Jun 20'25 59 350R    ON2 T3 0.00 11 1st 9L ClrRn,drclr 19.40 Sand 6/4 GLY Alva Chase *19.40

Black

4 [29.07]
TR: Owner[29.07-GLY] 6 2 11Mrs. Rose Kelly/Mr. Martin Kelly (H53C9T1 Ibk.D.(Grangeview Ten-Blackstone Time).Oct'23HEATHLAWN STORM TPW €910

Jul 31'25 73 525R    A3 T1 3.37 1111 1st 1.5L Ld 1,ALd 29.17 -.10 Slow 2/1 GLY Hollywell Mave *29.07
Jul 26'25 73 525R    A3 T2 3.36 2354 4th 6L CrdRu,FcdCk 29.56 -.05 Slow 8/1 GLY Claudgreengrass 29.93
Jun 21'25 74 525R    A6 T2 0.00 1111 1st 3L EP,drclr 29.28 Sand 5/4 GLY Killanin Bono *29.28
May 16'2 76 350R    ON2 T3 0.00 23 2nd 2.5L EvAw,RnOn 19.36 -.05 Slow 6/1 GLY Spark Of Magic 19.48
May 8'25 76 350R    ON2 T1 0.00 33 3rd 8.5L/nk Crd 1,Bmp 2 19.31 -.05 Slow N/P GLY Spark Of Magic 19.87

Orange

5 [28.86]
TR: Donal Duggan[28.86-GLY] 60 9 510Mr. Donal Duggan (Co. Clare.) Iwbe.B.(Magical Bale-Notimetotalk).May'21KNOPPOGUE BLUE TPW €4,000

Jun 28'25 62 525R    A1 T1 3.34 2235 5th 8.0L ChlRu,RnOn 29.13 -.10 Slow GLY Brickhill Moana 29.59
Jun 21'25 63 525R    A1 T2 3.39 4444 5th 15.5L EvAw,Outp 28.84 Sand 5/1 GLY Flyers Minnie 29.92
Apr 3'25 64 525R    A3 T1 1.30 1111 1st 7.5L Ld,drclr 28.77+.10 Fast 7/2 LMKCherrygrove Ice *28.87
Feb 20'25 65 525R    A4 T1 1.32 2221 1st 1L ChlBS,LdRi 29.05+.10 Fast 3/1 LMKAirfield Thunder *29.15
Oct 10'24 65 525R    A4 T2 1.34 2111 1st 6L Ld,drclr 28.77+.10 Fast15/8 LMKBrickfield Fin *28.87

Stripes

6 [28.76]
TR: Owner[28.76-GLY] 28 8 55Miss.Leeanne Fleming (Headford Galway) Wbk.D.(Slippery Robert-Be Slow Dor).Jul'22HANOVER STORM TPW €4,345

Aug 2'25 72 550R    A1 T6 4.82 6555 5th 10.0L Imp 2,NvShw 30.31 -.20 Slow 6/1 GLY Brickhill Moana 30.81
Jul 11'25 72 525R    A2 T6 3.41 4444 4th 12.0L Blk 1,NvShw 29.03 -.10 Slow 7/2 GLY Brickhill Sky 29.77
Nov 8'24 72 525R    A1 T5 3.40 1111 1st 8.75L FAw,drclr 29.48 -.10 Slow 1/1 GLY Springwell Eddy *29.38
Oct 5'24 70 550R    A1 T4 4.60 1111 2nd 1L QAw,HdNrL 30.44 -.10 Slow 6/4 GLY Crokers Rocket 30.41
Sep 13'24 70 525R    A1 T5 3.22 1222 1st 2.5L Ld 1,CmAg 29.07 -.10 Slow 1/2 GLY Lakeside Albert *28.97

Sectional Time:

Time2nd. 6th.
Dist.

3rd. 5th.4th.1st.


